Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
BASF Aktiengesellschaft 11/08/2007							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Kanesho Soil Treatment SPRL/BVBA						
Street Address:	Boulevard de la Woluwe 60						
City:	Brussels						
State/Country:	BELGIUM						
Postal Code:	B-1200						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 5972		59729					
Patent Number: 64100		64100	42				
Patent Number: 6410042 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6010042							
Fax Number: (202)659-0105							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 202-659-0100							
Email: slawek.mosiolek@novakdruce.com Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE + QUIGG LLP							
Address Line 1: 1300 EYE STREET NW							
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1000 WEST TOWER						
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			USP5972915&USP6410042CHEM				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			S. Peter Konzel				
Total Attachments: 1 source=USP5972915andUSP6410042-20080327-Assignment#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT(S)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: BASF Aktiengesellschaft 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Kanesho Soil Treatment SPRL/BVBA Boulevard de la Woluwe 60, B-1200 Brussels, Belgium

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to

United States Patent Number <u>5,972,915</u>, issued <u>October 26, 1999</u>, entitled <u>A Pesticide</u> Containing a Synergistic Combination of Active Ingredients; and

United States Patent Number <u>6,410,042</u>, issued <u>June 25, 2002</u>, entitled <u>Plant Protection Products</u> in the Form of a <u>Granulate with Controlled Release of the Active Agent</u>;

in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to recognize said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent(s), for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for said Patent(s), as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

		BASF Aktiengesellschaft	Auto
Signature:	ppa. Sieller	ppor Kursignature:	
Name:	pa. Bieller	ppe Richtersignature: ppa. KösteName:	T. KUBOTH
Title:	Directors	Title:	DIRECTOR
Date:	November 08, 2007	Date:	March 27, 9008

RECORDED: 09/16/2008